POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-1336/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.31-01-2023

DO No. 65/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt - Working Arrangement in r/o Smt. Noujisha A, PC 937, PEN:

908152 of Kerala Armed Women Police Battalion to Kozhikode Rural on

Working Arrangement basis - Orders issued - Reg:

Ref: 1) DGO No. 2639/2022/PHQ Dated: 29-12-2022.

2) BO No. 7/2023/KAWP Dated: 09-01-2023 (No.A3-9974/2022/KAWP).

Smt. Noujisha A, PC 937, PEN: 908152 of Kerala Armed Women Police Battalion, who has been attached to DHQ, Kozhikode Rural District on Working Arrangement basis for a period of one year with effect from 29.12.2022 vide DGO cited above. She has reported at DPO Kozhikode Rural on 27.01.2023 FN. As such she is admitted for duty and attached to Peruvannamoozhi Police Station.

SHO Peruvannamoozhi PS will ensure the timely repatriation of the incumbent on completion of the Working Arrangement tenure.

31-01-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual through SHO, Peruvannamoozhi PS for information

and necessary action.

Copy To : SHO, Peruvannamoozhi PS, for information and necessary action.

The State Police Chief, Kerala for favour of information (with CL)

The Commandant KAWPBN, Tvpm for information.

The DYSP Admn, AA, Manager and Jr Supdts.

A1 and F1 Sections.

DO Book and DO file.



